
UPDATED: 4/8/2024 

Inclement Weather Notice 
DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER, WE WILL NOTIFY PARENTS VIA PARENT 

SQUARE OF ANY CHANGES. 

IF A 2 HOUR DELAY IS CALLED: ADD 2 HOURS TO THE BELOW TIMES 

Union Mine 

(Monday Morning: 1 hour later start) 

Rt. 7: Bus will not go up Omo Ranch Rd. Turn around is at Coyote Ridge 

Outingdale:       6:35 am  4:15 pm 

Pioneer Park:       6:36 am  4:16 pm 

Rontree:       6:38 am  4:18 pm 

Ant Hill:       6:46 am  4:26 pm 

7560 Perry Creek:      6:48 am  4:27 pm 

Perry Creek/Slug Gulch:     6:50 am  4:27 pm 

Whistler Way:       6:54 am  4:34 pm 

Heavenly View:      6:57 am  4:37 pm 

Coyote Ridge:        6:58 am  4:38 pm 

Rt. 8: All stops in the park of Grizzly Flats will need to use:  

String Canyon @ Evergreen      6:47 am  4:48 pm 

Sciaroni @ Winding Way     6:57 am  4:58 pm 

Rt. 9: Bus will stay on Sly Park Rd, no side streets 

Sly Park @ Sierra Springs:     7:23 am  4:20 pm 

El Dorado 

Rt. 10: All Mace bus stops will be located at the Transit Stop on Pony Express 

Pony Express @ Mace/Transit     7:15 am  4:25 pm 

Crystal Springs/Pony Express     7:22 am  4:27 pm 

Rt. 10: All N. Canyon/Cable/Larson/Fruitridge/Hassler will need to use the Camino PO bus stop: 

Camino Post Office      7:25 am  4:30 pm   

Rt. 11: Bus will stay on Sly Park Rd, no side streets 

Sly Park & Rainbow Trail      7:31 am  4:36 pm  

Sly Park & Sierra Springs     7:34 am  4:26 pm 

Rt. 12: We will not provide service to Upper Sly Park Rd. Students need to be at the following: 

Pollock Pines @ Safeway     7:37 am  3:55 pm 

Rt. 16: All Swansboro stops will be at the Swansboro Fire Station  

Swansboro Fire Station (gravel lot)    6:45 am  4:30 pm   
 


